INTER OFFICE MEMORANDUM

CITY OF OAKLAND

FROM:* Renee Domingo, Office

TO City Clerk
Emergency Services

SUBJECT DATE: August 2,2012
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between the City of Oakland and Science Apphcations
International Corporation (SAIC)

Approval Date

Please see attached original Amendment No 1 to the Agreement between the City of Oakland
and Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC) for the city of Oakland’s Emergency
Resources Management System Study and Recommendations for your files The amendment
amends the grant performance period to be extended from July 19, 2012 through August 31,

2012

Thank you
Respectfully submitted,

RENEE A DOMINGO

Director, Emergency Services
And Homeland Security

For questions please contact Eileen Ogata, Office Manager at 238-4764

Attachment Agreement 8
S 2
Cc  Dawn Jenkins, OFD (copy of Agreement) = R
(vp] o P
OES File t "
UASI File o Iz
3 =5
C.A‘) -
& -
a
>x




Amendment No 1 to the Agreement between the
City of Oakland and
Science Applications International Corporation

This Amendment No 1 dated July 17, 2012 amends the ornginal agreement dated
December 14, 2011, by and between the CITY OF OAKLAND, a municipal corporation
(hereinafter “City*), and Science Applications International Corporation (hereinafter SAIC or
“Contractor”) to extend the time of performance

The oniginal agreement 1s amended as follows
1 Time for Performance

The time for performance of the contract work is extended from July 19, 2012 to August 31,
2012

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement, except for those modified by
Amendments No 1, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect

CITY OF OAKLAND, SAIC
a municipal corporation ( tractor)
Jr—
%ﬂ%ﬁ /- ?ﬁ 7/18/2012
Lity Admini Date ig Date
g7-30-12— Betty Kamara

Projett Manage/ Date Print Name

Contracts Administrator

Title

Resolution No 5010) 3 é

Account No

Business License No

Approved for form and legality

vt FBl F-4f- 13

City Attorney’s Office Date




